
Senior Corps in Kansas

Information on the 2008 - 2009 program year current as of March 4, 2009

Augusta

Chanute

Colby

Dodge City

Emporia

Garden City

Great Bend

Hays

Hays

Hutchinson

Kansas City

Kansas City

Manhattan

Manhattan

Marysville

Newton

Overland Park

Paola

Primary City

Butler County RSVP

Southeast KS RSVP

Colby Kansas RSVP

Ford County RSVP

Lyon County RSVP

Finney County RSVP

Barton County RSVP

Fort Hays Foster Grandparent Program

Fort Hays Senior Companion Program

Reno County RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program of Wyandotte
County/KCK

Wyandotte County RSVP

Foster Grandparent

RSVP of the Flint Hills, Inc.

RSVP of NE Kansas Inc.

Harvey County RSVP

Johnson County RSVP

Paola FGP

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

Senior Companion Program

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

Program TypeNumber of 
Participants

         151

         615

         350

         233

         200

         447

         350

          51

         133

         675

         125

         400

          49

         422

         380

         389

         674

          73

Program Name

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Butler County Dept. on Aging

Tri-Valley Developmental Services, Inc.

Colby Community College

Dodge City Community College

Lyon County Department on Aging

Finney County RSVP Inc.

Barton County Community College

Fort Hays State University

Fort Hays State University

Hutchinson Community College

Catholic Charities of Northeast Kansas

United Way of Wyandotte County

North Central Flint Hills Area Agency on
Aging, Inc.

Harvey County

Volunteer Center of Johnson County

Paola Association For Church Action



Senior Corps in Kansas

Information on the 2008 - 2009 program year current as of March 4, 2009

Pratt

Salina

Topeka

Topeka

Topeka

Wichita

Wichita

Wichita

Winfield

Primary City

Pratt County RSVP

Saline County RSVP

Senior Companion Program

FGP of NE Kansas

United Way of Greater Topeka RSVP

Catholic Charities Foster Grandparent Program

Senior Companion Grant

Sedgwick County RSVP Volunteer Program

Grandparents In Education

RSVP

RSVP

Senior Companion Program

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

Senior Companion Program

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

Program TypeNumber of 
Participants

         139

         350

          17

         127

         300

         164

          78

         600

          74

Total Number of Senior Corps Volunteers        7,566

Program Name

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Pratt County Commission

Kansas Wesleyan University

East Topeka Council on Aging, Inc.

State of Kansas Neurological Institute

United Way of Greater Topeka, Inc.

Catholic Charities Wichita

Mental Health Association of South Central
Kansas

Sedgwick County

Winfield Public Schools Unified School District
465


