

Senior Corps in Kansas

Primary City	Program Name Sponsor Organization (if different)	Number of Participants	Program Type
Augusta	Butler County RSVP Butler County Dept. on Aging	151	RSVP
Chanute	Southeast KS RSVP Tri-Valley Developmental Services, Inc.	615	RSVP
Colby	Colby Kansas RSVP Colby Community College	350	RSVP
Dodge City	Ford County RSVP Dodge City Community College	233	RSVP
Emporia	Lyon County RSVP Lyon County Department on Aging	200	RSVP
Garden City	Finney County RSVP Finney County RSVP Inc.	447	RSVP
Great Bend	Barton County RSVP Barton County Community College	350	RSVP
Hays	Fort Hays Foster Grandparent Program Fort Hays State University	51	Foster Grandparent Program
Hays	Fort Hays Senior Companion Program Fort Hays State University	133	Senior Companion Program
Hutchinson	Reno County RSVP Hutchinson Community College	675	RSVP
Kansas City	Foster Grandparent Program of Wyandotte County/KCK Catholic Charities of Northeast Kansas	125	Foster Grandparent Program
Kansas City	Wyandotte County RSVP United Way of Wyandotte County	400	RSVP
Manhattan	Foster Grandparent North Central Flint Hills Area Agency on Aging, Inc.	49	Foster Grandparent Program
Manhattan	RSVP of the Flint Hills, Inc.	422	RSVP
Marysville	RSVP of NE Kansas Inc.	380	RSVP
Newton	Harvey County RSVP Harvey County	389	RSVP
Overland Park	Johnson County RSVP Volunteer Center of Johnson County	674	RSVP
Paola	Paola FGP Paola Association For Church Action	73	Foster Grandparent Program



Senior Corps in Kansas

Primary City	Program Name Sponsor Organization (if different)	Number of Participants	Program Type
Pratt	Pratt County RSVP Pratt County Commission	139	RSVP
Salina	Saline County RSVP Kansas Wesleyan University	350	RSVP
Topeka	Senior Companion Program East Topeka Council on Aging, Inc.	17	Senior Companion Program
Topeka	FGP of NE Kansas State of Kansas Neurological Institute	127	Foster Grandparent Program
Topeka	United Way of Greater Topeka RSVP United Way of Greater Topeka, Inc.	300	RSVP
Wichita	Catholic Charities Foster Grandparent Program Catholic Charities Wichita	164	Foster Grandparent Program
Wichita	Senior Companion Grant Mental Health Association of South Central Kansas	78	Senior Companion Program
Wichita	Sedgwick County RSVP Volunteer Program Sedgwick County	600	RSVP
Winfield	Grandparents In Education Winfield Public Schools Unified School District 465	74	Foster Grandparent Program
Total Number of Senior Corps Volunteers		7,566	